PLEASE CONTACT
www.hyundai-ce.com 2016. 09 Rev. 0
MOVING YOU FURTHER
 Stand up Counterbalance Trucks
HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Head Office (Sales Office)
12TH FL, 75, YULGOK-RO, JONGNO-GU, SEOUL 03058, KOREA
TEL (82) (2) 6424-1515  /  FAX (82) (2) 6424-1540

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer HYUNDAI HYUNDAI HYUNDAI
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation 15BCS-9 18BCS-9 20BCS-9
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel, petrol, fuel gas electric electric electric
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker standing standing standing
1.5 Load capacity / Rated load kg(lb) 1,361(3,000) 1,588(3,500) 1,814(4,000)
1.6 Load center distance c mm(in) 600(24) 600(24) 600(24)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm(in) 330(12.9) 330(12.9) 330(12.9)
1.9 Wheelbase y mm(in) 1,152(45.3) 1,152(45.3) 1,222(48.1)
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg(lb) 3,862(8,514) 4,074(8,981) 4,211(9,283)
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg(lb) 4,444(9,797)
/779(1,717)
4,976(10,970)
/719(1,585)
5,236(11,603)
/767(1,680)
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear kg(lb) 1,987(4,380)
/1,875(4,133)
2,001(4,411)
/2,046(4,510)
2,066(4,554)
/2,145(4,729)
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires ; Pneumatic(P), Solid(S), Non-marking(N) V, PE V, PE V, PE
3.2 Tires size, front 18x7x12.12 18x7x12.12 18x7x12.12
3.3 Tires size, rear 10x5x6.5 10x5x6.5 10x5x6.5
3.5 Number of wheels front / rear (x=driven wheels) 2x/1Dual 2x/1Dual 2x/1Dual
3.6 Track width, front  mm(in) 889(35) 889(35) 889(35)
3.7 Track width, rear  mm(in) 181(7.12) 181(7.12) 181(7.12)
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward (α/β) degrees 5/5 5/5 5/5
4.2 Lowered mast height  h1 mm(in) 2,098(82.6) 2,098(82.6) 2,098(82.6)
4.3 Free lift h2 mm(in) 881(34.7) 881(34.7) 881(34.7)
4.4 Lift height  h3 mm(in) 4,740(186.6) 4,740(186.6) 4,740(186.6)
4.5 Extended mast height h4 mm(in) 5,957(234.5) 5,957(234.5) 5,957(234.5)
4.7 Overhead guard height (cabin) h5 mm(in) 2,235(87.9) 2,235(87.9) 2,235(87.9)
4.8 Seat height / standing height rel. to SIP h7 mm(in) 200(7.8) 200(7.8) 200(7.8)
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm(in) - - -
4.19 Overall length l1 mm(in) 2,777(109.3) 2,777(109.3) 2,847(112.0)
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm(in) 1,727(67.99) 1,727(67.99) 1,797(70.7)
4.21 Overall width b1 mm(in) 1,067(42.0) 1,067(42.0) 1,067(42.0)
4.22 Fork dimensions(hook type) l/e/s mm(in) 40x100x1,050
(1.6x3.9x41.3)
40x100x1,050
(1.6x3.9x41.3)
40x100x1,050
(1.6x3.9x41.3)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B 2A 2A 2A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 mm(in) 950(37.4) 950(37.4) 950(37.4)
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1 mm(in) 63(2.4) 6363(2.4) 6363(2.4)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm(in) 100(3.9) 100(3.9) 100(3.9)
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1,000x1,200 crossways (LxW) Ast mm(in) 3,056(120.3) 3,056(120.3) 3,126(123.0)
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1,200 lengthways (WxL) Ast mm(in) 3,178(125.1) 3,178(125.1) 3,248(127.8)
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm(in) 1,397(55) 1,397(55) 1,467(57.7)
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance 0 0 0
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded km/h(mph) 12.1(7.5) 12.1(7.5) 12.1(7.5)
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded mm/s(ft/min) 360(70.9)/560(110.2) 340(66.9)/560(110.2) 330(65.0)/560(110.2)
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s(ft/min 480(94.4)/430(84.6) 480(94.4)/430(84.6) 480(94.4)/430(84.6)